

Office of the City Clerk 491 East Pioneer Avenue

Homer, Alaska 99603

clerk@cityofhomer-ak.gov (p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

Memorandum **Agenda Changes/Supplemental Packet**

TO: MAYOR ZAK AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK FROM:

DATE: JUNE 25, 2018

SUBJECT: AGENDA CHANGES AND SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

MAYORAL PROCLAMATION

Mayoral Recognition – Homer Chamber of Commerce July 4th Parade recognition. Page 3

CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA

MAYOR'S RECOGNITION

Wednesday July 4th Parade 2018

WHEREAS, The Homer Chamber of Commerce hosts an Annual July 4th Parade along Pioneer Avenue in Downtown Homer and the theme this year is "Celebrating Homer's Volunteers"; and

WHEREAS, The July 4th Parade will be held on Wednesday, July 4th starting at 6 p.m. with the parade route lining up at Homer High School and running along Pioneer Avenue in downtown Homer from Heath Street to Woodside Avenue; and

WHEREAS, The Grand Marshals are Ruby and David Nofziger long-time volunteer leaders in our community involved with the South Peninsula Hospital Auxiliary, teaching English as a second language, Patrons of the Pratt Museum, the Food Pantry, Islands & Oceans and the AARP tax preparation assistance program; and

WHEREAS, Alaska USA Federal Credit Union is the prime sponsor along with business sponsors Don Jose's and Bay Realty who provides the Judges Stand; and

WHEREAS, There are prizes for several parade categories with "Homer Bucks" which are redeemable for cash value at 52 local Homer businesses, so parade winners can shop locally.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Bryan Zak, Mayor of Homer, do hereby recognize the JULY 4TH PARADE on Wednesday July 4, 2018 and encourage residents, businesses, organizations in our community, and visitors to join us to celebrate by attending the parade.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the official seal of the City of Homer, Alaska, on this 25th day of June, 2018.

	CITY OF HOMER	
	BRYAN ZAK, MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK		